2.(	001P23296US 01 5-	19-03	Attorney Docket No.: 068736.0225
	001P23296USØ1	5-22-2003	5.1607
To	the Honorable Contriction of Patents: Please		copy(ies) thereof.
1	Name of Conveying Party(ies):		
	THOMAS W. OSBORNE	02454124	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes	X No
2	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):	
	Name: INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AN	MERICA CORP.	
	Address: 1730 NORTH FIRST STREET		
	SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA <b>95112</b>		
	Country: USA		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes	X No
3	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date(s) of	f the application is:
	A. <u>Patent Application No(s).</u> :	В. <u>Е</u>	Patent No(s).:
	10/313,207 filed December 7, 2002		
	Others on additional sheet(s) attached?		Yes X No
4	Nature of Conveyance:		Name: 103 13 2 57
	X Assignment Merger	Change of	Name:
	Verified Translation Security Agreement	Other:	10331
	Execution Date(s): MAY 14, 2003		( ) 3 3 (
- <b>-</b>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved
	concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):	
	· ·	+ Patent(s):	
	ANDREAS GRUBERT	= Total:	1
	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. (023640) ONE SHELL PLAZA	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R	R. § 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>
	910 LOUISIANA STREET	CHECK IN THE AMOUNT	T OF \$40.00 IS ENCLOSED.
	Houston, Texas 77002-4995 andy.grubert@bakerbotts.com	8. Authorized to be ch	narged to Deposit Account NO
	AND LORUDER (WDARERDOTTS.COM	9. Deposit Account No	
			icate copy of this sheet attached) derpayment or credit any overpayment
			sit Account, order no. 068736.0225.
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
10.	Statement and Signature		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor		and any attached copy is a true copy
eli č re	the original document.  uce W. Slayden II (REG. No. 33,790)	Sada I	MAY 16, 2003
	Name of Person Signing	u W. Slaydin II Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta		3 PAGES*, AND 1 CHECK
አሌ <b>ስ</b> ን		, ====================================	
	3 ECOOPER 00000163 10313207		
<b>150</b> 0	40.00 00		
	/		

EXPRESS MAIL: EV337980176US

REEL: 014082 FRAME: 0531



## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Thomas W. Osborne, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies North America Corp.., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA, 95112, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on	December 7, 2002	US. Serial No	10/313,207	,
----------	------------------	---------------	------------	---

## entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF BIDIRECTIONAL COMMUNICATION ACROSS AN ISOLATION BARRIER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First Inventor: Thomas W. Osborne

5951 Pala Mesa Drive, San Jose, California 95123 Residence:

Citizenship: USA

Post Office Address: 5951 Pala Mesa Drive, San Jose, California 95123

HOU03:903472.1 PATENT

REEL: 014082 FRAME: 0532

Thomas W. Osham Signature of Inventor	5/14/2003 Date of Signature
Connie Dr. Oshoura	Date 14, 2003
7 la	5/14/2003

HOU03:903472.1

**RECORDED: 05/16/2003**